TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Renolit Cramlington Limited		103/26/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Renolit AG	
Street Address:	Station Road	
Internal Address:	Cramlington	
City:	Northumberland	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	NE23 8AQ	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1768649	COVA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)659-4855

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2146594578

Email: mschwartz@akllp.com
Correspondent Name: Michele P. Schwartz
Address Line 1: 1717 Main Street
Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 184679

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK 900134612 REEL: 003991 FRAME: 0657 00 176864

CH \$40 00

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michele P. Schwartz
Signature:	/Michele P. Schwartz/
Date:	05/21/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=renolit ag#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003991 FRAME: 0658

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, RENOLIT Cramlington Limited, a United Kingdom private limited company ("Assignor") owned all rights, title and interest in and to the mark, COVA, including United States Trademark Registration No. 1,768,649, and the goodwill associated therewith (hereinafter the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Renolit AG, a joint stock company, ("Assignee"), acquired all of the rights, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademark and the business and goodwill associated with the Trademark as of 26 mARCH 2009

WHEREAS, the parties are desirous of confirming said assignment and reaffirming Assignee as the lawful owner of the Trademark, and recording such assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignor to Assignee, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment, and hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated with the Trademark; and

Assignor further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office whose duty it is to register trademarks, and record title thereto, to record the Trademark and title thereto as property of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument on this _30 day of April ,2009.

RENOLIT Cramlington Limited

By:

Name: DEREIL TAYLORSON

Title: MAPAGING DIRECTOR

By:

Name: Michael Kundel Hugo Biontin